MINUTES OF SEPTEMBER 18, 2018 WHITE RIVER TOWNSHIP BOARD MEETING

Attendees: Mark Messick, Dave Pollard, Greg Rainbolt.

Mary Sue Kane, Mary Lou Habicht, Dick Huber.

Call to order at 7:00 P.M. - by Greg Rainbolt.

I. Pledge of Allegiance

II. Approval of WRT Board Minutes (February 13, 2018)

Moved by Greg Rainbolt and seconded by Peggy Young.

Vote: Ayes 3 Nays 0. February 13, 2018 Minutes approved.

III. WRT 2019 Budget Estimates and Tax Levies (Public Hearing)

Moved by Dave Pollard and seconded by Peggy Young.

WRT Board Chairman Greg Rainbolt called the public hearing to order and announced Trustee Mark Messick will have the floor to present his 2019 WRT budget proposal.

The public hearing attendees were Trustee Mark Messick, WRT Board members Dave Pollard, Greg Rainbolt, and Peggy Young also present were WRT employees Mary Sue Kane and Mary Lou Habicht; member of the public present was Dick Huber

Trustee Mark Messick and WRT Board members reviewed and discussed the 2019 WRT Budget Estimates and Tax Levies.

The proposed budget for Township Fund 0101 is \$119,530.

The proposed budget for Township Assistance Fund 0840 is \$55,100.

The total projected 2019 WRT budget is \$174,630.

Greg Rainbolt asked if there were any other comments from the public and after hearing none the public hearing was closed.

IV. Any other business that may come before the board

Trustee Mark Messick spoke about the audit being performed by the State Board of Accounts. Greg Rainbolt mentioned the other WRT Board members might be interested in receiving a monthly budget and expenditure report.

V. Adjournment

Moved by Greg Rainbolt and seconded by Peggy Young.

The motion is for adjournment of the WRT Board Meeting.

Vote: Ayes 3 Nays 0. WRT 09/18/2018 Meeting was adjourned.

MINUTES OF SEPTEMBER 18, 2018 WHITE RIVER TOWNSHIP BOARD MEETING

Approved By:	Margaret M. Young – Secretary	Date
Approved By:	Gregory A Rainbolt - Chairman	12/2/18 Date
Approved By:	De Hallen	12/28/18
	David S. Pollard – Member	Date

^{*}A tape and transcript of the above meeting is housed in the Trustee's Office.